

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: SICSLPW39W

Safety clog Steelite SB - White - Size: 39



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Safety Clog Steelite SB White Size 39

1. General Information

The Safety Clog Steelite SB is designed for use in various professional environments, particularly in the hospitality and healthcare sectors. The clogs are designed to provide comfort, durability, and safety, ensuring that users can perform their duties effectively.

2. Safety Information

- Foot Protection: This product conforms to the relevant safety standards, providing essential protection against slips, impacts, and punctures.
- Non-Slip Sole: The outsole is designed to provide excellent grip on various surfaces, reducing the risk of slips and falls.
- Chemical Resistance: The material is resistant to common workplace chemicals and easily cleaned.
- Electrical Safety: Although these clogs provide protection, they are not electrically insulated. Do not use them in an electrical hazard environment.
- Fit and Size: Ensure that you select the correct size for optimal comfort and protection. Ill-fitting footwear can lead to discomfort or injury.

3. Product Specifications

- Size: 39
- Material: Polyurethane
- Color: White
- Style: Clog
- Certification: SB (safety footwear)
- Weight: Lightweight construction for ease of movement

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpack the Product: Carefully remove the clogs from the packaging, ensuring that you do not damage the product.
2. Sizing Confirmation: Confirm that the size 39 clogs fit your feet comfortably. If they are too tight or too loose, do not use them.
3. Initial Assessment: Inspect the clogs for any defects before first use. If you find any, contact customer service.
4. Use on Suitable Surfaces: Ensure that the surfaces where you will be using the clogs are appropriate for footwear of this type.

5. Operation

- Wearing the Clogs: Slip your feet into the clogs. Ensure they fit snugly but comfortably and that your toes do not touch the front.
- Walking: Walk naturally, ensuring the sole maintains contact with the ground. Avoid abrupt movements that may cause slips.
- Safety Awareness: Always be aware of your surroundings and exercise caution on wet or oily surfaces.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Daily Cleaning: Wipe with a damp cloth after daily use to remove any dirt or contaminants.
- Disinfection: Regularly disinfect the clogs using a non-abrasive cleaner suitable for footwear.
- Inspect Regularly: Check for wear or damage regularly, particularly the soles, to ensure they remain non-slip and protective.

7. Troubleshooting

- If Clogs are Uncomfortable: Adjust the fit or consider trying a different size.
- If Slipping Occurs: Ensure the clogs are clean, as dirt and buildup can reduce grip.
- Inspect for Damage: If you notice any cracks, tears, or significant wear, discontinue use and contact customer service.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the clogs in an environmentally responsible manner. If they are no longer usable, consider recycling options for the materials wherever possible. Check local regulations regarding disposal of footwear.

9. Contact

For any inquiries or support, please reach out to us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing Safety Clog Steelite SB. Your safety and comfort are our priority.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Sicherheitsschuhe Steelite SB

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf der Safety Clog Steelite SB. Diese hochwertigen Sicherheitsschuhe sind speziell für den Einsatz in professionellen Küchen und anderen Bereichen entwickelt, in denen Sicherheit und Komfort oberste Priorität haben.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendungszweck: Diese Schuhe sind für den gewerblichen Gebrauch geeignet und bieten Schutz gegen Stöße, Abrieb und rutschige Oberflächen.
- Benutzervoraussetzungen: Nur zur Verwendung durch Erwachsene. Kinder sollten nicht mit diesem Produkt in Kontakt kommen.
- Allergien: Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie nicht allergisch auf Materialien reagieren, die in der Herstellung verwendet werden.
- Vorsichtsmaßnahmen: Tragen Sie die Schuhe nur auf vorgesehenen Oberflächen. Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit extremen Chemikalien.
- Überprüfung: Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Schuhe auf sichtbare Schäden oder Abnutzungserscheinungen.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Spezifikationen

- Produktname: Safety Clog Steelite SB
- Farbe: Weiß
- Größe: 39
- Material: Hochwertiges Kunststoffmaterial
- Sicherheitsstufe: SB (Sicherheitsklasse)
- Rutschfestigkeit: Geprüft nach EN ISO 20345
- Antistatisch: Ja
- Insolation: Ja

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Produktentnahme: Nehmen Sie die Schuhe vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfung: Überprüfen Sie die Schuhe auf sichtbare Schäden.
3. Trageanpassung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Schuhe richtig sitzen. Die Ferse sollte fest anliegen, ohne dass das Obermaterial drückt.
4. Zugänglichkeit: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Arbeitsplatz ausreichend Platz bietet, um die Schuhe anzuziehen.

5. Betrieb

- Ziehen Sie die Schuhe vor dem Betreten des Arbeitsplatzes an.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Sohlen sauber und frei von Öl oder Chemikalien sind, um ein Rutschen zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie ein mildes Reinigungsmittel und Wasser, um die Oberfläche der Schuhe zu reinigen.
- Trocknen: Lassen Sie die Schuhe an der Luft trocknen. Setzen Sie sie nicht extremer Hitze aus.
- Wartung: Inspektion der Sohlen und des Obermaterials auf regelmäßige Abnutzung.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Schuhe rutschen oder bieten keinen Halt.
- Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Sohlen auf Ablagerungen oder Schmutz. Reinigen Sie die Sohlen.
- Problem: Schmerzen beim Tragen.
- Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Schuhe in der richtigen Größe sind.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie die Schuhe gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle. Bringen Sie sie zu einem Recyclingzentrum, wenn möglich.

9. Kontakt

Für Unterstützung oder Informationen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Safety Clog Steelite SB White Size 39

1. Algemene Informatie

De Safety Clog Steelite SB is een professionele veiligheidsschoen die speciaal is ontworpen voor gebruik in diverse omgevingen zoals de horeca en gezondheidszorg. Deze klompen bieden optimaal comfort en bescherming voor de voeten tijdens het werk.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Deze klompen zijn ontworpen volgens de normen voor persoonlijke bescherming en voldoen aan de vereisten van de Europese richtlijnen.
- Draag altijd de klompen die passen bij uw voetmaat om het risico op uitglijden en blessures te minimaliseren.
- Controleer voor elk gebruik op zichtbare schade of slijtage. Gebruik de klompen niet als ze beschadigd zijn.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe of hete voorwerpen, terwijl de klompen beter bestand zijn tegen gematigde omstandigheden.
- Hou de klompen schoon en droog om slipgevaar te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Merk: Steelite
- Model: SB White
- Maat: 39
- Kleur: Wit
- Type: Veiligheidsschoen
- Norm: EN20345 SB
- Antislip: Ja
- Materiaal: Kunststof, Antibacterieel
- Gewicht: Lichtgewicht ontwerp

4. Installatie en Setup

Bij de Safety Clog Steelite SB is geen installatie vereist. Zorg ervoor dat de klompen voor gebruik goed zijn schoongemaakt en droog zijn. Controleer de pasvorm en zorg ervoor dat ze comfortabel zitten.

5. Gebruik

- Trek de klompen aan voordat u aan het werk gaat. Zorg ervoor dat uw voeten goed in de klompen passen en dat er geen ruimte is die beweging kan veroorzaken.
- Gebruik de klompen alleen voor de bedoelde doeleinden. Ze zijn geschikt voor gebruik in keukens, restaurants en zorginstellingen.
- Pas op voor gladde vloeren; de antislipzool biedt extra grip, maar wees altijd voorzichtig.

6. Schoonmaken en Onderhoud

- Maak de klompen regelmatig schoon met een vochtige doek en milde zeep.
- Vermijd agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen die het materiaal kunnen beschadigen.
- Laat de klompen aan de lucht drogen na het schoonmaken. Vermijd direct zonlicht of hitte om vervorming te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Klompen zijn te klein of te groot.
 - Oplossing: Controleer de maat en kies de juiste maat.
- Probleem: Klompen zijn beschadigd.
 - Oplossing: Stop met gebruiken en neem contact op voor vervanging.
- Probleem: Slechte grip.
 - Oplossing: Controleer het schoonmaakniveau van de zool. Maak deze schoon indien nodig.

8. Afvalverwerking

- De klompen kunnen aan het einde van hun levensduur worden weggegooid met huishoudelijk afval, tenzij anders vermeld.
- Controleer lokale richtlijnen voor het recyclen van kunststofmaterialen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning neem contact op:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Zorg ervoor dat u deze handleiding raadpleegt voor een veilig en efficiënt gebruik van uw Safety Clog Steelite SB.

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Zuecos de Seguridad Steelite SB Blanco Talla 39

1. Información General

Los Zuecos de Seguridad Steelite SB están diseñados para proporcionar comodidad y seguridad en ambientes laborales. Este calzado está fabricado con materiales de alta calidad, garantizando una excelente resistencia y protección para los usuarios en diversos entornos de trabajo.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Adecuado: Use los zuecos únicamente en entornos de trabajo donde se requieran calzados de seguridad.
- Protección: Cumplen con las normativas de seguridad conforme a la Directiva Europea 89/686/EEC.
- Evitar Exposición: No exponga los zuecos a productos químicos corrosivos ni a fuentes de calor extremo.
- Condiciones de Uso: Revise regularmente el estado del calzado. Si presentan signos de desgaste o daño, reemplace de inmediato.
- Superficies Resbaladizas: Tenga cuidado al caminar en superficies mojadas o resbaladizas, ya que la tracción puede verse afectada.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: Zuecos Steelite SB
- Color: Blanco
- Talla: 39
- Material Exterior: EVA resistente y ligero
- Suela: antideslizante y resistente a aceites
- Normativa: Certificación SB (normativa de seguridad básica)

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Preparación: Asegúrese de que el área de trabajo está limpia y libre de obstáculos.
2. Colocación: Simply deslice los pies en los zuecos, asegurándose de que quedan bien ajustados sin ser demasiado apretados.
3. Prueba de Comodidad: Camine unos minutos con los zuecos para asegurarse de que se siente cómodo antes de comenzar su uso prolongado en el trabajo.

5. Operación

- Al usar los zuecos, mantenga una buena postura al caminar.
- Evite correr o hacer movimientos bruscos que puedan poner en riesgo su estabilidad.
- Si experimenta cualquier tipo de incomodidad, retire los zuecos y ajuste el calzado según sea necesario.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza: Limpie los zuecos con un paño húmedo y jabón suave, asegurándose de eliminar cualquier residuo.
- Secado: Deje secar los zuecos al aire, evitando la exposición directa a fuentes de calor.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde los zuecos en un lugar seco y fresco cuando no estén en uso.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Desgaste excesivo: Si nota que la suela está desgastada, es recomendable reemplazar los zuecos.
- Incomodidad: Asegúrese de que está usando la talla correcta y que los zuecos están bien ajustados. Si persiste la incomodidad, considere consultarlo con un especialista.

8. Eliminación

- Los zuecos deben ser desechados de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre residuos. No los tire a la basura común. Considere reciclar el material si es posible.

9. Contacto

Para más información, asistencia o consultas, contáctenos:

- Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation pour la chaussure de sécurité Steelite SB - Blanc - Taille 39

1. Informations générales

Ce manuel d'utilisation est destiné à la chaussure de sécurité Steelite SB, taille 39. Ustensile essentiel pour le personnel évoluant dans des environnements demandant une protection des pieds renforcée, ce produit allie confort et sécurité.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Ne pas porter la chaussure si elle est endommagée.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'état de la chaussure. Si des déchirures ou des abrasions sont visibles, remplacez-la.
- Évitez l'exposition prolongée à des produits chimiques agressifs, car cela peut diminuer la durée de vie de la chaussure.
- Ne pas utiliser la chaussure pour des activités pour lesquelles elle n'est pas conçue.
- Conservez la chaussure dans un lieu sec et bien ventilé pour éviter la moisissure.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Modèle: Steelite SB
- Couleur: Blanc
- Taille: 39
- Norme de sécurité: SB (protection de base)
- Semelle: Antidérapante, résistance à l'huile
- Matériaux: Tige en cuir synthétique, doublure en tissu respirant
- Poids: Léger pour un confort prolongé

4. Installation et mise en place

- Retirez la chaussure de l'emballage.
- Assurez-vous que les semelles intérieures sont bien en place.
- Enfilez la chaussure en veillant à ce qu'elle soit bien ajustée au pied.
- Pour des ajustements supplémentaires, utilisez les laçages afin d'assurer un maintien optimal.

5. Fonctionnement

- La chaussure Steelite SB est conçue pour des environnements de travail secs à humides.
- Portez-les lors de toutes les activités nécessitant une protection des pieds.
- Évitez de marcher sur des surfaces dangereuses sans protection supplémentaire.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Nettoyez la chaussure avec un chiffon humide après chaque utilisation.
- Pour les taches tenaces, utilisez un savon doux et de l'eau, puis rincez à l'eau claire.
- Laissez sécher à l'air libre, évitez les sources de chaleur directe.

7. Dépannage

- Si la chaussure présente des signes de déformation ou de dommages, remplacez-la immédiatement.
- En cas de réaction allergique cutanée, cessez d'utiliser le produit et consultez un spécialiste.

8. Élimination

- Lorsque la chaussure est arrivée à la fin de sa vie utile, recyclez-la si possible ou éliminez-la conformément aux règlements locaux sur les déchets.

9. Contact

Pour des questions ou des préoccupations, veuillez nous contacter à :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci de votre confiance dans la chaussure de sécurité Steelite SB. Votre sécurité est notre priorité.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Safety Clog Steelite SB Bianco Taglia 39

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Safety Clog Steelite SB. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire una combinazione di comfort e sicurezza, ideale per professionisti che operano in ambienti di lavoro esigenti. Assicuratevi di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima dell'uso per garantire un utilizzo sicuro e appropriato.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Questo prodotto è conforme alle normative di sicurezza europee e soddisfa gli standard di sicurezza necessari.
- Indossa sempre le scarpe nel modo corretto e assicurati che siano allacciate correttamente.
- Non utilizzare le scarpe in ambienti non raccomandati, come aree con sostanze chimiche o temperature estreme.
- Controlla le scarpe regolarmente per eventuali segni di usura.
- In caso di contatto con sostanze pericolose, rimuovi immediatamente le scarpe e puliscile.
- Non modificare in alcun modo le scarpe, poiché ciò può comprometterne la sicurezza.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

Il Safety Clog Steelite SB è progettato per fornire resistenza e supporto. Di seguito sono riportate le specifiche tecniche:

- Materiale: Sintetico
- Colore: Bianco
- Taglia: 39
- Certificazione: SB (calzature di sicurezza)
- Suola: Antiscivolo
- Robustezza: Resistente agli urti

4. Installazione e Montaggio

- Non è necessaria alcuna installazione complessa per l'uso del Safety Clog Steelite SB.
- Assicurati che le scarpe siano della misura corretta prima di indossarle.
- Indossa i clog assicurandoti che siano ben allacciati e confortevoli.

5. Operazione

- Indossa sempre i clog quando operi in ambienti che richiedono calzature di sicurezza.
- Evita di correre o saltare mentre indossi i clog per ridurre il rischio di scivolamenti o cadute.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulisci le scarpe con un panno umido e sapone neutro.
- Non immergere completamente le scarpe in acqua.
- Lascia asciugare all'aria, lontano da fonti di calore diretto.
- Controlla periodicamente lo stato della suola e dei materiali per garantire che non ci siano danni.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: Le scarpe si sentono scomode.
- Soluzione: Controlla che siano della misura corretta e che siano allacciate correttamente.
- Problema: La suola è scivolosa.
- Soluzione: Pulire la suola e garantire che non ci siano residui o materiali scivolosi su di essa.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire il prodotto in conformità con le normative locali sui rifiuti.
- Non gettare il prodotto nell'ambiente.
- Contattare il servizio di raccolta rifiuti per informazioni sullo smaltimento corretto.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania